
Received Date CON ID Facility ID Facility Name City County Project Description

08/04/2015 15-0264 11-0050
LAKELAND HOSPITAL, ST 
JOSEPH

ST JOSEPH BERRIEN             REPLACE CARD CATH LAB 

08/04/2015 15-0245 63-0120 MCLAREN OAKLAND PONTIAC OAKLAND             
EMERGENCY ADDITION OF 30 
ADULT PSYCH BEDS 

08/04/2015 15-0265 83-4004 WELLBRIDGE OF PALMER PARK DETROIT DETROIT CITY        
NEW NH 100-BEDS FR. ST. 
JOSEPH HLTHCARE CTR 

08/07/2015 15-0268 73-0020
COVENANT MEDICAL CENTER, 
COOPER

SAGINAW SAGINAW             
INITIATE HYBRID OR/CCL- ADD 
6TH CATH LAB @REPLACED OR

08/07/2015 15-0269 83-4002 MISSION POINT OF DETROIT DETROIT DETROIT CITY        
NEW NH-59 BEDS FR. ST. 
FRANCIS [834210] OUTSIDE ZONE 

08/07/2015 15-0266 50-C691
HENRY FORD MACOMB HEALTH 
CTR- SHELBY

SHELBY 
TOWNSHIP

MACOMB              MRI NETWORK NO. 34 [NOTICE] 

08/11/2015 15-0255 39-2611
BRONSON ADVANCED 
RADIOLOGY SERVICES

KALAMAZOO         KALAMAZOO           
ACQ CT SCANNER BY BRONSON 
METHODIST HOSPITAL

08/11/2015 15-0256 39-2611
BRONSON ADVANCED 
RADIOLOGY SERVICES

KALAMAZOO         KALAMAZOO           
ACQ MRI SCANNER BY BRONSON 
METHODIST HOSPITAL

08/11/2015 15-0271 50-0110
HENRY FORD MACOMB 
HOSPITAL

CLINTON 
TOWNSHIP

MACOMB              REPLACE 1 MRT UNIT 

08/11/2015 15-0274 63-0070
CRITTENTON HOSPITAL 
MEDICAL CENTER

ROCHESTER OAKLAND             
MEMBERSHIP PURCHASE OF 
CRITTENTON HOSP MED CTR BY 

08/11/2015 15-0272 82-4260 ST JUDE NURSING CENTER LIVONIA WAYNE               
ACQ 64-BED NH BY MISSION 
POINT OF LIVONIA, LLC 

08/13/2015 15-0267 41-0080 SAINT MARY'S HEALTH CARE GRAND RAPIDS KENT                INITIATE ELECTIVE PCI

08/13/2015 15-0273 41-0080 SAINT MARY'S HEALTH CARE GRAND RAPIDS KENT                ADD 1 CARD CATH LAB [TOTAL 2] 

08/14/2015 15-0276 63-C837
ASSOC. RADIOLOGISTS OF 
CLARKSTON   

CLARKSTON         OAKLAND             
ACQ FIXED CT SCANNER BY 
MCLAREN OAKLAND

08/14/2015 15-0277 41-C048
GREAT LAKES DENTAL CARE, P. 
C.     

GRAND RAPIDS      KENT                
CHANGE OF SUITE NO. WITHIN 
SAME BUILDING [WAIVER] 

08/17/2015 15-0279 37-4021 WOODLAND HOSPICE
MOUNT 

PLEASANT
ISABELLA            

ACQ NH W/ 8 HOSPICE NH BEDS 
BY MIDMICHIGAN VISITING 

08/19/2015 15-0278 63-C083 KEITH W. KELLEY, D.D.S., P.C. TROY OAKLAND             INITIATE DENTAL CT SCANNER

08/19/2015 15-0270 59-0201
SPECTRUM HEALTH KELSEY 
HOSPITAL

LAKEVIEW MONTCALM            ADD 6 SWING BEDS [TOTAL 10] 

08/19/2015 15-0280 63-C054
SOUTHFIELD MEDICAL 
MANAGEMENT LLC

SOUTHFIELD OAKLAND             
ACQ MRI HOST BY MI 
NEUROLOGY ASSC. & ADD #112

08/21/2015 15-0281 82-0230
HENRY FORD WYANDOTTE 
HOSPITAL

WYANDOTTE WAYNE               INITIATE ELECTIVE PCI

08/21/2015 15-0282 63-0014 HURON VALLEY-SINAI HOSPITAL
COMMERCE 
TOWNSHIP

OAKLAND             INITIATE ELECTIVE PCI

08/24/2015 15-0283 63-C084 FADI ASSAF II DDS PLLC
FARMINGTON 

HILLS
OAKLAND             INITIATE DENTAL CT SCANNER 

1 of 2

$169,707

$0

$315,000

$26,500

$0

$93,500

$2,450,000

$0

$75,000

$522,053

$0

$160,000

$5,700,000

$0

$0

$1,257,777

$3,753,192

$0

Certificate of Need
Activity Report - LOIs Received 8/1/2015 to 8/31/2015

Project Cost

$1,450,000

$2,545,840

$16,000,000

$7,120,000



Received Date CON ID Facility ID Facility Name City County Project Description

08/24/2015 15-0288 37-C008
MIDMICHIGAN HEALTH PARK - 
MT. PLEASANT

MT. PLEASANT ISABELLA            
CONSTRUCT 2-STORY MOB 
[WAIVER]

08/24/2015 15-0284 63-C773
IPC-DIAGNOSTIC TESTING 
CENTER

NOVI OAKLAND             REPLACE FIXED CT SCANNER

08/25/2015 15-0287 83-0450 SINAI-GRACE HOSPITAL DETROIT WAYNE               REPLACE 1 FIXED CT SCANNER

08/25/2015 15-0285 83-0500
DETROIT RECEIVING HOSPITAL & 
UNIV HEALTH CENTER

DETROIT WAYNE               REPLACE 1 FIXED CT SCANNER

08/25/2015 15-0289 70-4003
REGENCY AT GRAND HAVEN, 
LLC

GRAND HAVEN OTTAWA              ADD 20 NH BEDS [PA-70]

08/25/2015 15-0286 63-0014 HURON VALLEY-SINAI HOSPITAL
COMMERCE 
TOWNSHIP

OAKLAND             REPLACE 1 FIXED CT SCANNER

08/25/2015 15-0275 83-4005
LAKESHORE HEALTHCARE 
GRAND CAMPUS

DETROIT DETROIT CITY        
NEW NH 40-BEDS FR 
LAKESHORE ELMWOOD [83-4980] 

08/26/2015 15-0291 50-0060 MCLAREN MACOMB
MOUNT 

CLEMENS
MACOMB              INITIATE SCN SERVICE

08/27/2015 15-0292 47-4020 MEDILODGE OF HOWELL HOWELL LIVINGSTON          
ADD 40 BEHAVIORAL NH BEDS IN 
VACATED SPACE [PA 47] 

08/31/2015 15-0290 82-C028 PATRICK J. KELLY, DDS, PC LINCOLN PARK WAYNE               INITIATE DENTAL CT SCANNER 

32 8/1/2015 - 8/31/2015 Costs

289 YTD Costs

2 of 2

8/1/2015 - 8/31/2015 LOIs $90,807,742

YTD LOIs $2,422,365,901

$2,000,000

$565,000

$14,000,000

$427,534

$0

$125,339

Certificate of Need
Activity Report - LOIs Received 8/1/2015 to 8/31/2015

Project Cost

$30,337,300

$584,000

$565,000

$565,000


