## Certificate of Need Activity Report - LOIs Received 8/1/2015 to 8/31/2015

Received Date	CON ID	Facility ID	Facility Name	City	County	<b>Project Description</b>	Project Cost
08/04/2015	15-0264	11-0050	LAKELAND HOSPITAL, ST JOSEPH	ST JOSEPH	BERRIEN	REPLACE CARD CATH LAB	\$1,450,000
08/04/2015	15-0245	63-0120	MCLAREN OAKLAND	PONTIAC	OAKLAND	EMERGENCY ADDITION OF 30 ADULT PSYCH BEDS	\$2,545,840
08/04/2015	15-0265	83-4004	WELLBRIDGE OF PALMER PARK	DETROIT	DETROIT CITY	NEW NH 100-BEDS FR. ST. JOSEPH HLTHCARE CTR	\$16,000,000
08/07/2015	15-0268	73-0020	COVENANT MEDICAL CENTER, COOPER	SAGINAW	SAGINAW	INITIATE HYBRID OR/CCL- ADD 6TH CATH LAB @REPLACED OR	\$7,120,000
08/07/2015	15-0269	83-4002	MISSION POINT OF DETROIT	DETROIT	DETROIT CITY	NEW NH-59 BEDS FR. ST. FRANCIS [834210] OUTSIDE ZONE	\$5,700,000
08/07/2015	15-0266	50-C691	HENRY FORD MACOMB HEALTH CTR- SHELBY	SHELBY TOWNSHIP	MACOMB	MRI NETWORK NO. 34 [NOTICE]	\$0
08/11/2015	15-0255	39-2611	BRONSON ADVANCED RADIOLOGY SERVICES	KALAMAZOO	KALAMAZOO	ACQ CT SCANNER BY BRONSON METHODIST HOSPITAL	\$0
08/11/2015	15-0256	39-2611	BRONSON ADVANCED RADIOLOGY SERVICES	KALAMAZOO	KALAMAZOO	ACQ MRI SCANNER BY BRONSON METHODIST HOSPITAL	\$1,257,777
08/11/2015	15-0271	50-0110	HENRY FORD MACOMB HOSPITAL	CLINTON TOWNSHIP	MACOMB	REPLACE 1 MRT UNIT	\$3,753,192
08/11/2015	15-0274	63-0070	CRITTENTON HOSPITAL MEDICAL CENTER	ROCHESTER	OAKLAND	MEMBERSHIP PURCHASE OF CRITTENTON HOSP MED CTR BY	\$0
08/11/2015	15-0272	82-4260	ST JUDE NURSING CENTER	LIVONIA	WAYNE	ACQ 64-BED NH BY MISSION POINT OF LIVONIA, LLC	\$2,450,000
08/13/2015	15-0267	41-0080	SAINT MARY'S HEALTH CARE	GRAND RAPIDS	KENT	INITIATE ELECTIVE PCI	\$0
08/13/2015	15-0273	41-0080	SAINT MARY'S HEALTH CARE	GRAND RAPIDS	KENT	ADD 1 CARD CATH LAB [TOTAL 2]	\$75,000
08/14/2015	15-0276	63-C837	ASSOC. RADIOLOGISTS OF CLARKSTON	CLARKSTON	OAKLAND	ACQ FIXED CT SCANNER BY MCLAREN OAKLAND	\$522,053
08/14/2015	15-0277	41-C048	GREAT LAKES DENTAL CARE, P. C.	GRAND RAPIDS	KENT	CHANGE OF SUITE NO. WITHIN SAME BUILDING [WAIVER]	\$0
08/17/2015	15-0279	37-4021	WOODLAND HOSPICE	MOUNT PLEASANT	ISABELLA	ACQ NH W/8 HOSPICE NH BEDS BY MIDMICHIGAN VISITING	\$160,000
08/19/2015	15-0278	63-C083	KEITH W. KELLEY, D.D.S., P.C.	TROY	OAKLAND	INITIATE DENTAL CT SCANNER	\$169,707
08/19/2015	15-0270	59-0201	SPECTRUM HEALTH KELSEY HOSPITAL	LAKEVIEW	MONTCALM	ADD 6 SWING BEDS [TOTAL 10]	\$0
08/19/2015	15-0280	63-C054	SOUTHFIELD MEDICAL MANAGEMENT LLC	SOUTHFIELD	OAKLAND	ACQ MRI HOST BY MI NEUROLOGY ASSC. & ADD #112	\$315,000
08/21/2015	15-0281	82-0230	HENRY FORD WYANDOTTE HOSPITAL	WYANDOTTE	WAYNE	INITIATE ELECTIVE PCI	\$26,500
08/21/2015	15-0282	63-0014	HURON VALLEY-SINAI HOSPITAL	COMMERCE TOWNSHIP	OAKLAND	INITIATE ELECTIVE PCI	\$0
08/24/2015	15-0283	63-C084	FADI ASSAF II DDS PLLC	FARMINGTON HILLS	OAKLAND	INITIATE DENTAL CT SCANNER	\$93,500

## Certificate of Need Activity Report - LOIs Received 8/1/2015 to 8/31/2015

Received Date	CON ID	Facility ID	Facility Name	City	County	<b>Project Description</b>	Project Cost
08/24/2015	15-0288	37-C008	MIDMICHIGAN HEALTH PARK - MT. PLEASANT	MT. PLEASANT	ISABELLA	CONSTRUCT 2-STORY MOB [WAIVER]	\$30,337,300
08/24/2015	15-0284	63-C773	IPC-DIAGNOSTIC TESTING CENTER	NOVI	OAKLAND	REPLACE FIXED CT SCANNER	\$584,000
08/25/2015	15-0287	83-0450	SINAI-GRACE HOSPITAL	DETROIT	WAYNE	REPLACE 1 FIXED CT SCANNER	\$565,000
08/25/2015	15-0285	83-0500	DETROIT RECEIVING HOSPITAL 8 UNIV HEALTH CENTER	DETROIT	WAYNE	REPLACE 1 FIXED CT SCANNER	\$565,000
08/25/2015	15-0289	70-4003	REGENCY AT GRAND HAVEN, LLC	GRAND HAVEN	OTTAWA	ADD 20 NH BEDS [PA-70]	\$2,000,000
08/25/2015	15-0286	63-0014	HURON VALLEY-SINAI HOSPITAL	COMMERCE TOWNSHIP	OAKLAND	REPLACE 1 FIXED CT SCANNER	\$565,000
08/25/2015	15-0275	83-4005	LAKESHORE HEALTHCARE GRAND CAMPUS	DETROIT	DETROIT CITY	NEW NH 40-BEDS FR LAKESHORE ELMWOOD [83-4980]	\$14,000,000
08/26/2015	15-0291	50-0060	MCLAREN MACOMB	MOUNT CLEMENS	MACOMB	INITIATE SCN SERVICE	\$427,534
08/27/2015	15-0292	47-4020	MEDILODGE OF HOWELL	HOWELL	LIVINGSTON	ADD 40 BEHAVIORAL NH BEDS IN VACATED SPACE [PA 47]	\$0
08/31/2015	15-0290	82-C028	PATRICK J. KELLY, DDS, PC	LINCOLN PARK	WAYNE	INITIATE DENTAL CT SCANNER	\$125,339
8/1/2015 - 8/31/2015 LOIs YTD LOIs			32 289			8/1/2015 - 8/31/2015 Costs YTD Costs	\$90,807,742 \$2,422,365,901